



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2536 of 2025**

Maa Durga WSHG, Bhadrak* ... *Petitioner

None

-versus-

Dillip Routrai, IAS* ... *Opposite Party

Mr. S.C.Pradhan, Addl. PP

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER(ORAL)
15.01.2026**

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. None appears for the petitioner at the time of call. Accordingly, list this matter on 23rd February, 2026.

***(G. Satapathy)*
*Judge***

kishore