



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.2527 & 2536 of 2025**

Maa Tarini WSHG, Bhadrak ... Petitioners
(In CONTC Nos. 2527 of 2025)
Maa Durga WSHG, Bhadrak
(In CONTC No. 2536 of 2025)

Mr. A.B. Parida, Advocate

-versus-

Dillip Routrai, IAS ... Opposite Party
(In CONTC Nos. 2527 & 2536
of 2025)

Mr. P. Satpathy, Addl. PP

**CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

ORDER(ORAL)
09.03.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode). Since the issues involved in both the contempt petitions are identical, the same are taken up together.
2. Awaiting service return from the contemnor, list this matter on 23.03.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Jayakrushna